

City of Albuquerque

City of Albuquerque Government Center One Civic Plaza Albuquerque, NM 87102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O-22-33

Type:OrdinanceStatus:SustainedFile created:8/1/2022In control:City Council

Final action: 1/4/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Amending §14-16 The Integrated Development Ordinance To Remove All References To Safe

Outdoor Spaces (Bassan)

Sponsors: Brook Bassan

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. O-33.pdf, 2. O-33final

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/4/2023	2	City Council	Sustained	
12/16/2022	2	Mayor	Vetoed	
12/9/2022	1	City Council	Sent to Mayor for Signature	
12/5/2022	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
11/21/2022	1	City Council	Not Accepted with a recommendation Do Not Pass	
11/16/2022	1	Land Use, Planning, and Zoning Committee	Sent to Council Without Recommendation	Fail
11/16/2022	1	Land Use, Planning, and Zoning Committee	Sent to Council with a recommendation of Do Not Pass	Pass
8/1/2022	1	President	Referred	
8/1/2022	1	City Council	Introduced and Referred	
6/22/2022	1	President		
6/22/2022	1	City Council	Not Introduced	

CITY of ALBUQUERQUE

TWENTY FIFTH COUNCIL

COUNCIL BILL NO.	O-22-33	ENACTMENT NO.	

SPONSORED BY: Brook Bassan

ORDINANCE

Amending §14-16 The Integrated Development Ordinance To Remove All References To Safe

Outdoor Spaces (Bassan)

AMENDING §14-16 THE INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE TO REMOVE ALL REFERENCES TO SAFE OUTDOOR SPACES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE:

SECTION 1. AMEND THE INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE

The Integrated Development Ordinance shall be amended as follows:

- 1. Delete "Safe outdoor space" in the Use Table 4-2-1.
- 2. Delete all use-specific standards associated with Safe outdoor spaces in §14-16-4-3(G) and any applicable use-specific standards in §14-16-4-3(C).
- 3. Delete "Safe outdoor space" in Table 5-5-1: Minimum Off-street Parking Requirements.
- 4. Delete the definition of Safe Outdoor Space in §14-16-7.

Any cross-references or other applicable provisions related to safe outdoor spaces not listed above shall be removed from §14-16.

SECTION 2. SEVERABILITY CLAUSE. If any section, paragraph, sentence, clause, word or phrase of this ordinance is for any reason held to be invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this ordinance and each section, paragraph, sentence, clause, word, or phrase thereof irrespective of any provision being declared unconstitutional or otherwise invalid.

SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE AND PUBLICATION. This ordinance shall take effect five days after publication by title and general summary.

X:\CL\SHARE\CL-Staff_Legislative Staff\Legislation\25 Council\O-33final.docx